

# **Vivid Stock Rewards – Social Network Campaign**

## 1. Prerequisites

- Every existing private customer of Vivid Money who holds an account with Vivid Money and performs the conditions prescribed at section 2 ("Eligible Customer") is entitled to participate in the Vivid Stock Rewards Social Network Campaign ("Social Network Campaign").
- Under the Social Network Campaign Eligible Customers will be entitled to receive reward points ("Stock Rewards") from Vivid Money to their Rewards Pocket.
- Each Stock Reward points is worth the equivalence of EUR 1.00.

# 2. Conditions of Social Network Campaign

An Eligible Customer should perform the following conditions to become entitled to participate in the Social Network Campaign:

- To subscribe to the Vivid account in Instagram or Facebook;
- To share the story or post with goals and targets for 2022 on his/her private page in Instagram or Facebook;
- Add a personal referral link to the story or post in Instagram or Facebook.

### 3. Program Period and Prize Draw:

- The Social Network Campaign begins on January 20, 2022 and ends on January 31, 2022.
- Vivid will send notifications with regards to Social Network Campaign's details, procedure, and results via push notifications in the app and/or via email.
- The winners will be contacted via a private message to their provided email address 48 hours after the end of the competition period. Rejecting the prize or the Program's terms will result in the Prize being withheld.
- In order to claim the prize, the winners need to confirm the acceptance of the prize and these applicable Terms & Conditions that are attached to the email message, either by replying to the notification or by providing the personal data requested to transfer the Prize. Confirmation of the Terms & Conditions includes the consent of using some personal data in order to announce the winners publicly.

#### 4. The Prize

- Eligible Customers will be entitled to receive 1500 (2x), 500 (3x) or 100 (5x) Stock Rewards based on the results of the Social Network Campaign. In total there will be 10 prize winners.
- The results of the Social Network Campaign will be announced on January 31, 2022.
- The Stock Rewards need to be redeemed in the Stock Reward Pocket before the 1st of March 2022.

Please note, any legal process is excluded, so no legal right exists to receive the prize.